
                               Bangladesh Bank 
                              IPFF II Project Cell 
                       24th Floor, 2nd Annex Building, 
                     Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, 
                               Motijheel, Dhaka. 

 
Invitation for Tender 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Finance 
2. Agency Bangladesh Bank 
3. Procuring Entity Name Investment Promotion and Financing Facility II  ( IPFF II) Project Cell 
4. Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 
5. Procuring Entity District Dhaka 
6. Invitation for  Goods 
7. Invitation Ref No IPFF II/ 08(Goods- G11)/2018 -06 
8. Date 03/04/2018 
KEY INFORMATION 
9. Procurement Method National Open Tendering Method  
FUNDING INFORMATION 
 
10. Budget and Source of Funds Annual Development Budget & GoB 
11. Development Partners (if applicable) Not applicable 
PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
12. Project / Programme Code (if applicable) 5-0905-5000 
13. Project / Programme Name (if applicable) Investment Promotion and Financing Facility  II ( IPFF II) Project 
14. Tender Package No. G- 11 
15. Tender Package Name Vehicle ( Microbus ) 
16. Tender Publication Date  
17. Tender Last Selling Date 06/05/2018 (During office hour) 
18. Tender Closing Date and Time 07/05/2018, 12.00  noon 
19. Tender Opening Date and Time 07/05/2018, 12.30 p.m. 
20. Name & Address of the office(s)  
 - Selling Tender Document  IPFF II Project Cell 

24th Floor, 2nd Annex Building, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, 
Motijheel, Dhaka 

 - Receiving Tender Document 
 

Same as above 

 - Opening Tender Document Conference Room, IPFF II Project Cell 
24th Floor, 2nd Annex Building, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, 
Motijheel, Dhaka 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
21. Brief Eligibility of   

Qualification of Tenderer 
01. The tenderer shall have a minimum of five (5) years of overall 
experience in the supply of goods and related services. 
 
02. The tenderer shall have a minimum of three (3) years of specific 
experience in the supply of similar goods and related services. 
 
03. Authorised Agents/ Dealers/ Suppliers of renowned vehicle 
manufacturers who have own showroom and  workshop for after- 
sales service 
 
04. Other conditions and eligibility requirements of the tenderers are 
described in the tender document. 

22. Brief Description of Goods  Latest model brand new Vehicles (One 12 seated Microbus) 
23. Brief Description of Related Services Route permit, Registration and comprehensive insurance of microbus 

along with other services specified in the Schedule of Requirements. 
 

24. Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 700.00 (Taka seven hundred ) only per set of tender schedule 
 

25. Item 
No 

Identification 
of item 

Location Tender Security 
Amount (Tk) 

 

Completion Time in Weeks 
/ Months 

 1. Microbus IPFF II Project Cell, 
Bangladesh Bank, 
Head Office, 
Motijheel, Dhaka 

Tk. 90,000.00 
(Taka Ninety  thousand only) 

2 weeks from the  signing 
of contract 

PROCURING ENTITY  DETAILS 
26. Name of Official Inviting Tender Mr. Ahmed Jamal 
27. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Deputy Governor, Bangladesh Bank & Project Director, IPFF II 

Project 
28. Address of Official Inviting Tender IPFF II Project Cell 

24th Floor, 2nd Annex Building, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, 
Motijheel, Dhaka 

29. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Phone: 88-02-9530230 
Fax: 88-02-9530193 
E-mail: bb.ipff@mail.bb.org.bd 

30. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings. 
 

 (Ahmed Jamal) 
Deputy Governor, Bangladesh Bank 

 &  
Project Director 

Investment Promotion and Financing Facility II (IPFF II) Project 
 
 
 
 
 


